

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-1	057	Version:	1	Name:	Services Agreement 2022-2023 - Oa Education Fund - Linked Learning De	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	4/15/2023				In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:	5/24/2023				Final action:	5/24/2023	
Enactment date:	5/24	/2023			Enactment #	: 23-0939	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2022-2023 by and between the District and Oakland Public Education Fund, Oakland, CA, for the latter to process and payout student stipends, drawn from the contracted dollars, for students enrolled in the pathway-based summer Work -Based Learning Program, Exploring College, Career, and Community Options (ECCCO), as described in Exhibit A of the Agreement, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, via Linked Learning Department, for the period of June 1, 2023 through August 31, 2023, in an amount not to exceed \$88,000.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 23-1057 Services Agreement 2022-2023 - Oakland Public Education Fund - Linked Learning Department						
Contact:	Rebecca.Lacocque@ousd.org						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Δ	ction	Result
5/24/2023	1	Board of	Education		Ą	dopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2022-2023 by and between the District and Oakland Public Education Fund, Oakland, CA, for the latter to process and payout student stipends, drawn from the contracted dollars, for students enrolled in the pathway-based summer Work-Based Learning Program, Exploring College, Career, and Community Options (ECCCO), as described in Exhibit A of the Agreement, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, via Linked Learning Department, for the period of June 1, 2023 through August 31, 2023, in an amount not to exceed \$88,000.00.